

## CORRIGENDUM NOTICE-I

TO THE ADVERTISEMENT FOR QUOTATION / TENDER CALL NOTICE FOR  
HIRING OF PRIVATE VEHICLES No. 276/PH dated 28.04.2022

No. 280 /PH, Bhubaneswar  
PHDMA-13/20

Dated the 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2022

In accordance with the FD OM No. 30464 dated 06.09.2019, interested Bidder *should read* the Vehicle type as AC Petrol (Ciaz / Honda City) instead of AC Diesel driven vehicle (Honda City). Besides, the fuel efficiency of the Vehicle must achieve 12 (twelve) Kms per litre instead of 17 (Seventeen) Kms per litre. Further, the last date for submission of Applications is being extended to 06.05.2022 by 4.00 PM instead of 04.05.2022 by 5.00 P.M., accordingly the sealed quotations shall be opened on 07.05.2022.

**The All other terms & conditions will remain unchanged.**

  
Chief Accounts Officer,  
PHDMA